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Teams of experts. Lifetimes of experience. Ground-breaking clinical

trials. That's how you change the game. That’s the Brain Tumor
Center at Siteman. Committed to research. Invested in technology.
Powered by Washington University Physicians and BJC HealthCare.
Making a world of difference right here in St. Louis, across the

region, and around the world.
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Fight the Power: How Hip Hop
Changed the World

Beginning January 31, 8 pm

The four-part series includes first-hand accounts from some
of rap's most integral players and deconstructs the origins of
this bold and revolutionary art form through the voices

of those who were there at the start.

Team Member Spotlight

Gina Watkins
Early Learning Community Engagement

How long have you worked for Nine PBS?
Since January 2021 and | have been in my
current position since August 2022.

Briefly, what is your responsibility?

I manage the Wittcoff Fellows. We go into
communities with a deficit in educational
resources and connect them to Nine PBS learning
media and hands-on resources.

What show(s) on Nine PBS are you watching or recommending?
The Great American Recipe, Beyond the Baton: A Conductor's Journey
(The Thomas Wilkins Story), and Becoming Trauma Responsive.

What do you enjoy doing when you're not at work?
| enjoy apps where | am playing against the game and | am
dedicated to my beautiful and oh-so spoiled Shih Tzu, Prince.
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Our Community

1 Ricco Martin, who voices Tyler,
and Leia Yogi, who voices Grace,
interact with guests at the Drawn
In launch party in November.

2 Voice actor Riley Adams poses with
her Drawn In character, Nevaeh
Campbell, a confident 11-year-old,
ready for action.

3 Volunteers (from left) Nancy
Suelflow, Judy Woolsey, and Jane
Thal received Nine PBS’s inaugural
Grand Volunteer Service Award
for 1,000-plus hours of service.

4 “Meeting the Moment” at our
October in-studio event with
Paula Kerger, PBS president and
chief executive officer (second
from right), were Nine PBS board
members, from left: Tiffany
Harrison, Nicole Adewale, and
Pamela Morris-Thornton.



Paula Kerger, president and chief executive officer of PBS, spent time in St. Louis in October, including a
visit to Nine PBS'’s Storytime in the Commons that featured Drawn In, with Amy Shaw.

Dear Friends,

Happy New Year! What better way to
kick off a new year than with nine (a
special number) season premieres in
January! And there’s so much more
happening at Nine PBS.

The first big season premiere is the
launch of the 20th season of Living
St. Louis—the place to find stories by,
for, and about our region. Tune in

or stream and you'll see a new look,
new faces, and stories that help us
appreciate the treasures in

our community.

Have you heard about Drawn In? Our
locally produced animated series aims
to improve literacy. You can watch
episodes and read all four Drawn In
comic books at drawnin.org, where
you will also find plenty of tips for
grown-ups to help kids get the most
out of this animated adventure
initiative and subscribe to the Drawn
In YouTube channel for another way
to watch.

I’'m ready for new seasons of the
warm-hearted All Creatures Great
and Small, the intriguing Miss Scarlet
and the Duke, Vienna Blood, and
other member favorites like Antiques
Roadshow, Finding Your Roots,

American Experience, American Masters,
and America’s Test Kitchen. All are new
in January!

Plus, if you have ever watched Finding
Your Roots and wished your ancestors
could be revealed to you, you are in
luck! Finding Your Roots is holding an
open casting call for a viewer to appear
in its 10th season! See page 7 for more
information about how you can apply
for this exciting opportunity.

And we're in the community. On
January 22 we're screening clips of The
U.S. and the Holocaust at the newly
renovated St. Louis Kaplan Feldman
Holocaust Museum; go to ninepbs.
org/events to register. The three-part
docuseries is having its second run on
Nine PBS beginning January 5. You can
watch it on your television or stream it
live or on your schedule.

Here’s to a 2023 where all in our region
flourish!

QMW

Amy Shaw
President and CEO
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This Is Living St. Louis
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The Living St. Louis producers in Lafayette Park, from left: Ruth Ezell,
Brooke Butler, Jim Kirchherr, and Anne-Marie Berger.

As it begins its 20th season, Living
St. Louis is expanding across multiple
platforms to reinforce Nine PBS's
role as the place to find stories made
by, for, and about our region.

On January 9, you will notice some fresh takes during
the 20th season premiere. Portions of the show will

be recorded at Nine PBS and will include one-on-one
conversations with community members and regular
segments focusing on history or early learning one week
and programming or pop culture the next.
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The Sh(?w s longevity Say§ a lot abogt'the peoplg of The multicolored line running through the new logo is
St. Louis, says Anne-Marie Berger, Living St. Louis meant to represent the diverse spectrum of content that
producer and senior director of content at Nine PBS. Living St. Louis covers.

"Stories about St. Louis, its history, and what makes
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it interesting and unique, but also about the challenges
it faces, are so popular and continue to endure,"
she says.

The goal of Living St. Louis is for viewers to gain new
perspectives that help strengthen our community

and, ultimately, to connect us to one another. Plus, you
will see plenty of content that celebrates what

makes St. Louis unique.

"l think hearing someone's story is what connects
people. Hearing different backgrounds and different
challenges. It really strengthens the understanding
and the importance of being in a community," says
Brooke Butler, the show's newest producer.

“l want people to trust their
stories with us. We don't take
that for granted.”

—Anne-Marie Berger

The multicolored line running through the new Living
St. Louis logo is meant to represent the diverse spectrum
of content that Living St. Louis covers and the myriad
stories that make up the region.

Story leads can come from anywhere; people call, email,
or stop producers on the street with ideas. "We will
only run out of stories when we have knocked on the
last door," says Jim Kirchherr, executive producer.

A new online story suggestion form can be found at
ninepbs.org/Isl.

"A woman came up to me and said, 'l just moved here
from Omaha, and I've learned so much about my new
city. | watch every week and I've gone back into your
archives on your website and watched all the old shows,"
he says. The archives can be found at ninepbs.org
/livingstlouis and on YouTube.

"l like doing stories about everyday things that you
otherwise wouldn't know were happening or about
people out there making our community go round,"
says Anne-Marie. "l want people to trust their stories
with us. We don't take that for granted."

Jim is motivated by this same kind of curiosity, as are
all the show's producers. Like Anne-Marie, he has been
with the show since day one. Living St. Louis is "about
people who are still curious, no matter what age they
are, about the place they live."

Ruth Ezell, senior producer, echoes the impact the
show has had. "The fact that we're beginning our 20th
astounds me. Very often I'll get stopped by a fan and
they'll say, 'That was so interesting. I've lived here my
whole life and | didn't know about that," she says.

What began as a traditional television magazine
program has evolved into the local anchor program at
Nine PBS for sharing insights into our community
through a number of platforms, including short videos,
blogs, social media, and, of course, the weekly
television program.

The digital spaces enhance our responsiveness to

the community and provide engaging, and sometimes
viral, digital-first content. You can consume Living

St. Louis content on Facebook, YouTube, ninepbs.org, the
PBS app, and our latest platform entry—TikTok, which
has 12,000 followers as of December 2022.

Since launching in 2004, Living St. Louis has captured

the stories of the people, places, and organizations that
make our region consequential and complex, receiving
numerous Mid-America Emmy Awards along the way. It
will continue to profile personalities, the arts community,
the environment, and the region's past, present, and
future, but it will also dive into more challenging topics
in Living St. Louis specials.

"St. Louis doesn't always give itself credit for being
interesting, but it has a rich history," says Jim. "It has
arich presence...and | think when people see the
stories we do, they get that."

© Watch live Mondays at 7 pm or stream anytime on
the PBS app.
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HAPPENING NOW

Nawaz and Bennett Named Co-Anchors

PBS NewsHour chief correspondent Amna Nawaz (above,
right) and chief Washington correspondent and PBS
News Weekend anchor Geoff Bennett (above, left) will
co-anchor the nightly PBS NewsHour newscast beginning
Monday, January 2, 2023.

Nawaz and Bennett succeed Judy Woodruff, who has
solo-anchored PBS's nightly news broadcast since 2016.
Judy left the program in December 2022 to work on Judy
Woodruff Presents: America at a Crossroads in the coming
years.

Bennett has reported from the White House under
three presidents and has covered five presidential
elections. He joined NewsHour in 2022 from NBC News,
where he was a White House correspondent and
substitute anchor for MSNBC.

Nawaz, who has received Peabody Awards for her
reporting at NewsHour on January 6, 2021, and global
plastic pollution, has served as NewsHour's primary
substitute anchor since she joined the NewsHour in
2018. She previously was an anchor and correspondent
at ABC News, anchoring breaking news coverage and
leading the network's livestream coverage of the 2016
presidential election.

- Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2023

Black Stories in Celebration
of Black History

Watch these upcoming programs on Nine PBS or
anytime on the PBS app.

Finding Your Roots (new season premiere: Tuesday,
January 3)

American Experience: Zora Neale Hurston: Claiming a
Space (Tuesday, January 17)

American Masters: Roberta Flack (Tuesday, January 24)

Fight The Power: How Hip Hop Changed the World
(the four-part series begins Tuesday, January 31)

Making Black America: Through the Grapevine (the
four-part encore begins Tuesday, January 31)

Next At the Kennedy Center: The Roots Residency
(only on the PBS app)



HAPPENING NOW

You're Invited!

In partnership with the St. Louis Kaplan Feldman
Holocaust Museum, Nine PBS will host a screening
of clips from the recent The U.S. and the Holocaust,

a film by Ken Burns, Lynn Novick, and Sarah Botstein,
at the newly renovated and expanded museum. A
panel discussion will follow.

The event is Sunday, January 22, 2 pm.
Itis free to attend, but registration is required at
ninepbs.org/events.

Casting Call for
Finding Your Roots

Have you ever wished your story could be told on
Finding Your Roots? Now it can! In response to comments
from fans asking for a noncelebrity guest to be
featured in the series, Finding Your Roots will be casting
a viewer for Season 10 of the long-running PBS series.
The nationwide casting call began in November and will
conclude on or around January 27, 2023.

The series is looking for anyone with a "family mystery"
that the team from Finding Your Roots can help solve!
The chosen viewer will be announced in the summer of
2023, and will appear on Season 10, which is expected
to premiere in early 2024.

© Apply at findingyourrootscasting.com. Season 9
premieres January 3,7 pm.

Historical Documentary and
Partnership Win Emmys

The Nine PBS team and partners took home four Mid-
America Emmy® Awards on Saturday, October 29, at the
Mid-America National Academy of Television Arts and
Sciences annual gala.

To top off a terrific night, Nine PBS Executive Producer
Jim Kirchherr was inducted into the Silver Circle, which
honors those who have made significant contributions
to TV for 25 years or more. Congratulations to Jim and
all the nominees and winners!

Documentary, Historical: Candy Men: The Story of
Switzer's Licorice, Patrick Murphy, producer, and Brian
Holder, Nine PBS senior editor

Editor, Short-Form or Long-Form Content (Tie):
Daily Disco, STL.org and Nine PBS and Cbabi, STL.org and
Nine PBS

Photographer, Short-Form or Long-Form Content:
StilL 630, STL.org and Nine PBS

The Nine PBS team enjoys a night out. From left to right: Amy Shaw,
president and CEO, Anne-Marie Berger, senior director of content, Jim
Kirchherr, executive producer, Brooke Butler, producer, Aja Williams,
vice president and chief content officer.

© Watch Candy Men at ninepbs.org and the videos
produced in partnership with the STL.org team at
ninepbs.org/2022emmys.
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HAPPENING NOW

Work It Out Wombats! A First Look at Sanditon,
_ Season 3

The new PBS KIDS animated preschool series Work It
Out Wombats! follows a playful trio of marsupial
siblings—Malik, Zadie and Zeke—who live with their
grandmother in a fantastical treehouse apartment
complex called the Treeborhood. In each story,

the wombats model computational thinking skills for
preschoolers—a way of thinking that enables them

to solve problems, express themselves, and accomplish
tasks using the practices, processes, and ideas at

the core of computer science.

© The series will debut February 6.

Sanditon, the fan-favorite drama inspired by Jane Austen's final,
unfinished novel, will return for Season 3 in March 2023.

Feature Films on Nine PBS

Enjoy classic films, interruption-free, on Saturday
nights at 9 pm, with an encore broadcast at

10 pm on Sunday nights. Here are some of the
upcoming films.

Dirty Rotten Scoundrels (1988)

It's a Mad, Mad, Mad, Mad World (1963)

Some Like it Hot (1959)

A new series of animated digital shorts for early
elementary school-aged children began December 26
on Nine PBS KIDS. The new shorts will feature a civics
curriculum, highlighting topics like cooperation, conflict
resolution, and city planning, helping to foster young
viewers' understanding of how cities and communities

Spaceballs (1987)

The Alamo (1960)

work. Other shorts include those from Arthur, Odd Squad, The King's Speech (2010)
Xavier, Riddle and the Secret Museum, Jelly, Ben & Pogo,
Elinor Wonders Why, and Molly of Denali. Exodus (1960)

n Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2023



BEYOND PROGRAMMING

Nine PBS Edcamp

To meet the high demand for educator-led professional
development, Nine PBS hosted PBS KIDS Edcamp twice
in 2022. The first Nine PBS Edcamp took place in fall
2018 and has returned annually at the request of area
educators. It is now an established offering led by a
Curriculum Design Manager Dr. Arionna Ralleigh.

of attendees could imagine themselves using
the ideas and resources learned at Edcamp
with young learners.

of attendees felt their professional
development needs were met.

Major support provided in part by PNC Grow Up Great, Norman J. Stupp
Foundation, and Trio Foundation of Saint Louis.

Over the past two events, one in spring and one in fall,
209 teachers joined in the conversation, impacting at
least 3,100 early learners.

“Edcamp...gives teachers and
educators the opportunity to come
together, share ideas, talk about
things that may have been going on
in their classroom, and bounce
ideas off one another.”

—2022 Edcamp Participant

Raymond H. Wittcoff Fellowship: Year Two

In 2022, the Raymond H. Wittcoff Fellowship expanded.

In addition to the focus on North St. Louis, North

St. Louis County, and East St. Louis, two additional
fellows focused their energy on supporting rural
communities and early educators in the St. Louis

region. In addition, Nine PBS hired Gina Watkins, from
the inaugural cohort of fellows, as the full-time Early
Learning Community Engagement Manager. The position
is a steadfast touchpoint between the community and
the fellows.

resources distributed

families supported

connections to early education organizations

new community connections

00006

Made possible by the Raymond H. Wittcoff Foundation and the FS Foundation.

Nine PBS Fellows (from left): Meghan Halsey, Gina Watkins (manager),
Pacia Anderson, Kayla Moore, and Terek Hawkins.

“As a child who grew up watching
Nine PBS, a teacher who used

its resources to connect to the
classroom, and now a Nine PBS
Fellow, it is in my heart to continue
expanding the legacy of public
broadcasting and civic education.”

—Kayla Moore, Community Engagement Education Fellow

JAN-FEB 2023 | ninepbs.org _



JANUARY

program listings

STREAM LIVE » Nine PBS
programming is available live at
ninepbs.org/live and on YouTube TV

Watch live or stream
Drawn In episodes at

and DirecTV Stream with subscription. drawnin.org
Weekdays
I T T T T
5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe
5:30 Classical Stretch
6:00 BBC World News
6:30 Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary
7:30 Alma’s Way
8:00 Curious George
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Rosie's Rules
9:30 Donkey Hodie
10:00 Sesame Street
10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific
11:00 Dinosaur Train
11:30 PreK (Reading and Math)
12:00 Lse;tjr:fj:( Fr'f::l?:;z & Art Movement
12:30 Rosie's Rules
1:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
1:30 Let’s Go Luna!
2:00 Nature Cat
2:30 Wild Kratts
3:00 Alma’s Way
3:30 Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
4:00 Odd Squad
4:30 Arthur
5:00 Molly of Denali
5:30 BBC World News America
6:00 PBS NewsHour

Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2023

CHANNELS  overTHEar [ SPECTRUM

CEEQPBS 91 709

@ 9.2 710

WORLD 9.3 185

©create 9.4 184

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on
channel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries
only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

SUN | JAN1

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe

5:30 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
6:00 Molly of Denali

6:30  Wild Kratts

7:00 Hero Elementary

7:30 Alma's Way

8:00 Curious George

8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

9:00 Rosie's Rules

9:30 Living St. Louis (9)

10:00 Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Selma Blaire

10:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
11:00 Samantha Brown's Places to Love
11:30 Rick Steves' Europe

12:00 Escape to the Chateau
Mini Marathon

6:00 PBS News Weekend

6:30 Love and Respect with Killer Mike:
Kim Jones/Druski

7:00 Great Performances: From Vienna:
The New Year's Celebration 2023

8:30 All Creatures Great and Small: The
Next Chapter

10:00 Escape to the Chateau
Mini Marathon



12:30 Escape to the Chateau Mini
Marathon Continues
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | JAN 2
7:00 Candy Men: The Story of Switzer's
Licorice (9)
8:00 Antiques Roadshow,
New Season Premiere
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 Independent Lens: Children of
Las Brisas
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Great Performances: The New Year's
Celebration 2023
2:30 Candy Men: The Story of Switzer's
Licorice (9)
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | JAN3
7:00 Finding Your Roots, New
Season Premiere
8:00 American Experience: Lie Detector
9:00 Frontline: Global Spyware Scandal:
Exposing Pegasus (1 of 2)
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline

1:00 Antiques Roadshow

2:00 Antiques Roadshow

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

WED | JAN4

7:00 Nature: The Alps: The High Life
8:00 First Contact: An Alien Encounter
9:30 Hawking
10:30 POV: Shorts: Dreaming Life

11:00 BBC World News

1:30 Amanpour and Company

12:30  NHK Newsline

1:00 Finding Your Roots

2:00 American Experience

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

THU | JANS5

7:00 Donnybrook (9)

7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)

8:00 The U.S. and the Holocaust: The

Golden Door (Beginnings 1938)

First Contact: An Alien
Encounter

Mixing a fictional narrative with
documentary interviews, explore the
dramatic story of an encounter with
an extraterrestrial artifact and the new
tools we have available in the search
for life beyond earth.

Wednesday, January 4, 8 pm

11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 First Contact: An Alien Encounter
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | JAN 6
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:30 Escape to the Chateau
10:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
1:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

JAN-FEB 2023 | ninepbs.org



SAT | JAN7
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary
7:30  Alma's Way
8:00 Curious George
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Rosie's Rules
9:30 Donkey Hodie
10:00 How to Cook Well with Rory
O'Connell
10:30 A Chef’s Life
11:00 Pati's Mexican Table
11:30 Steven Raichlen's Project Fire
2:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk
Street Television
12:30  America's Test Kitchen, New
Season Premiere
1:00 America's Test Kitchen
1:30 Cook's Country
2:00 How She Rolls
2:30 Sara's Weeknight Meals
3:00 Lidia's Kitchen
3:30 Food Is Love
4:00 MotorWeek
4:30 Start Up
5:00 This Old House
5:30 Ask This Old House

Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2023

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00

PBS News Weekend

Tell Me More with Kelly
Corrigan: Cecile Richards

Antiques Roadshow
As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: Dirty Rotten Scoundrels (1988)

Austin City Limits 8th Annual Hall of
Fame Honors Sheryl Crow

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Escape to the Chateau

Amazing Grace

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 8

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

All Creatures Great and
Small on Masterpiece,
Season 3 Premiere

Wedding bells chime and animal
ailments abound in the highly
anticipated new season. Season 3
begins in spring 1939 as James and
Helen prepare to walk down the
aisle. James’s scheme to participate in
the government’s practice to test for
tuberculosis in cattle will expand the
veterinary practice, but it could put
James on the outs with local farmers.

Sunday January 8, 8 pm

9:30 Living St. Louis (9)

10:00 Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Cecile Richards
10:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)

11:00 Samantha Brown's Places to Love
11:30 Rick Steves' Europe

12:00 Rick Steves’ Art of Europe: Stone Age

to Ancient Greece

1:00 The U.S. and the Holocaust: The
Golden Door (Beginnings-1938)

3:30 Great Performances at
the Met: Hamlet

6:30 Love and Respect with Killer Mike:
Erick Erickson

7:00 Miss Scarlet and The Duke on
Masterpiece, Season 3 Premiere

8:00 All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece, Season 3 Premiere

9:00 Vienna Blood, Season 3 Premiere
10:00 Movie: Dirty Rotten Scoundrels (1988)

12:00 In Their Own Words: Queen

Elizabeth Il
1:00 All Creatures Great and Small
2:00 Vienna Blood
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope



MON | JAN 9

7:00 Living St. Louis, 20th
Season Premiere
7:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 POV: I Didn't See You There
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Miss Scarlet and The Duke
2:00 My Grandparents' War
3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | JAN10
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 American Experience: Riveted: The
History of Jeans
9:00 Frontline: Global Spyware Scandal:
Exposing Pegasus (2 of 2)
1:00 BBC World News
1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
2:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | JAN 11
7:00 Nature: The Alps: Winter's Fortress
8:00 Beyond the Elements on Nova:
Reactions
9:00 Ancient Skies: Gods and Monsters
10:00 Earth's Natural Wonders:
Extreme Wonders
1:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots

¢)AccuCare

Home Health Care of St. Louis

St Louis’ finest and most-trusted
private, in-home healthcare company

Jacque Phillips RN, BSN, President and Founder and Dana Phillips RN, BSN ™

| Celebrating over 28 years of caring!

Exclusive Registered Nurse ¢ Home
Care Aide Services

e Assisting with essential everyday needs
¢ Transport clients to appointments

e Accessible to clients 24/7

e Extensive employee background checks
e Perform light housekeeping

e Bathing and dressing assistance

e Give respite care to families

e And much more

Dignity + Respect * Peaceof Mind

www.accucare.com 314.692.0020

ada

59092000 Sbemter |

‘/:H"‘" ' 2017 WINNER
si¥ie Home Care A B Tonh s
Asmiw-iation of America LIET P
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2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30
8:00

11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Now Open! Free Admission!

)

COLORING

St. Louis
Architecture

PRESENTED BY

William T. Kemper

Foundation

American Experience

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 12
EVENING
Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)

The U.S. and the Holocaust: Yearning
to Breathe Free (1938-1942)

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Nature

Beyond the Elements

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

m Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2023

MISSOURI HISTORY MUSEUM /

MISSOURI HISTORICAL SOCIETY

Vi
. /A
mohistory.or

FRI | JAN 13
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:30 Escape to the Chateau
10:30  Antiques Roadshow Recut
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

SAT | JAN 14

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

11:30

12:30
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Donkey Hodie

How to Cook Well with Rory
O'Connell

A Chef’s Life
Pati's Mexican Table
Steven Raichlen's Project Fire

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk
Street Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Sara's Weeknight Meals
Lidia's Kitchen

Food Is Love
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: It's A Mad, Mad, Mad, Mad
World (1963)

Austin City Limits: Nathaniel Rateliff
and The Night Sweats

LATE NIGHT

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Escape to the Chateau

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope



SUN | JAN 15
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary
7:30 Alma's Way
8:00 Curious George
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Rosie's Rules
9:30 Living St. Louis (9)
10:00 The David Rubenstein Show:
Ken Burns
10:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
11:00 Samantha Brown's Places to Love
11:30 Rick Steves' Europe
12:00 Rick Steves’ Art of Europe: Ancient
Rome
1:00 The U.S. and the Holocaust: Yearning
to Breathe Free (1938-1942)
3:30 Great Performances: Anything Goes
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Love and Respect with Killer Mike:
Fab Five Freddy
7:00 Miss Scarlet and The Duke
on Masterpiece
8:00 All Creatures Great and Small
on Masterpiece
9:00 Vienna Blood
10:00 Movie: It's A Mad, Mad, Mad, Mad
World (1963)
1:00 All Creatures Great and Small
2:00 Vienna Blood
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | JAN 16
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30  Antiques Roadshow Recut
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 Independent Lens: The Big Payback
11:30  Amanpour and Company

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00

10:00
1:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00

NHK Newsline
Miss Scarlet and The Duke
My Grandparents' War

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 17

Finding Your Roots: Secret Lives

American Experience: Zora Neale
Hurston: Claiming a Space

In the Executioner's Shadow
BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Living St. Louis (9)

Antiques Roadshow Recut

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 18

Nature: Wildheart

Beyond the Elements on
Nova: Indestructible

American Experience:
Zora Neale Hurston:
Claiming a Space

Meet the influential author and key
figure of the Harlem Renaissance.

She was also an anthropologist and
collected folklore throughout the
South and Caribbean—reclaiming,
honoring, and celebrating Black life on
its own terms.

Tuesday, January 17, 8 pm

9:00 Ancient Skies: Finding the Center
10:00 Earth's Natural Wonders: Wonders
of Water

1:00 BBC World News

1:30 Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline

1:00 Finding Your Roots

2:00 American Experience

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

THU | JAN19

7:00 Donnybrook (9)

7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)

8:00 The U.S. and the Holocaust: The

Homeless, The Tempest-Tossed

1:00 BBC World News

11:30 Amanpour and Company

1230 NHK Newsline

1:00 Nature

2:00 Beyond the Elements

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

JAN-FEB 2023 | ninepbs.org



FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

JAN 20

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries
Escape to the Chateau
Antiques Roadshow Recut
BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

In the Executioner's Shadow

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

JAN 21

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2023

8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:.00
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules
Donkey Hodie

How to Cook Well with Rory
O’Connell

A Chef’s Life
Pati's Mexican Table
Steven Raichlen's Project Fire

Christopher Kimball's Milk
Street Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Sara's Weeknight Meals
Lidia's Kitchen

Food Is Love
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Antiques Roadshow
As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances

9:00
11:00

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

Movie: Some Like It Hot (1959)

Austin City Limits:
Adrian Quesada

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Escape to the Chateau

Antiques Roadshow Recut

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 22

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Living St. Louis (9)

The David Rubenstein Show:
Mellody Hobson

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe

American Masters:
Roberta Flack

Discover music icon Roberta Flack’s
rise to stardom and triumphs over
racism and sexism. Detailing her story
in her own words, the film features
exclusive access to Flack’s archives
and interviews with Rev. Jesse Jackson,
Peabo Bryson, and more.

Tuesday, January 24, 8 pm



12:00
1:.00

3:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
1:30

Rick Steves’ Art of Europe: The
Middle Ages

The U.S. and the Holocaust: The
Homeless, The Tempest-Tossed

Great Performances: Uncle Vanya
PBS News Weekend

Love and Respect with Killer Mike:
Aunjanue Ellis

Miss Scarlet and The Duke
on Masterpiece

All Creatures Great and Small
on Masterpiece

Vienna Blood
Movie: Some Like It Hot (1959)

All Creatures Great and Small
Vienna Blood

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 23

Living St. Louis (9)

Reconnecting Roots

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

Independent Lens: No Straight Lines
Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline

1:00 Miss Scarlet and The Duke

2:00 My Grandparents' War

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

TUE | JAN 24

7:00 Finding Your Roots

8:00 American Masters: Roberta Flack
9:30 Great Performances: Grammy Salute

to Music Legends

1:30 Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline

1:00 Antiques Roadshow

2:00 Living St. Louis (9)

2:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

WED | JAN 25

7:00 Nature: Soul of the Ocean

8:00 Beyond the Elements on Nova: Life
9:00 Ancient Skies: Our Place in

the Universe

10:00 Earth's Natural Wonders:

Living Wonders

Jamaica Inn

Jamaica Inn is a gripping mystery
series that tells the story of Mary
Yellan, a woman who is forced to
move into the ominous Jamaica Inn
with her aunt and uncle. Mary must
uncover the secrets of a local group
of smugglers while also managing her
growing attraction to the mysterious
Jem Merlyn.

Thursday, January 26, 8 pm

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:.00
2:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30
8:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

American Masters

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope
| JAN 26

Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Jamaica Inn Marathon
BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Nature

Beyond the Elements

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

JAN 27

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)
Father Brown

JAN-FEB 2023 | ninepbs.org



8:45
9:30

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
1:00
1:30

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Mary Berry's Country House Secrets:
Highclere Castle

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Independent Lens: The Big Payback
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope
JAN 28

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Donkey Hodie

How to Cook Well with Rory
O'Connell

A Chef’s Life
Pati's Mexican Table
Steven Raichlen's Project Fire

Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2023

12:00

12:30
1:00
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:45
1:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Christopher Kimball's Milk
Street Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
How She Rolls

Sara's Weeknight Meals
Lidia's Kitchen

Food Is Love
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: Spaceballs (1987)

Austin City Limits: The War on Drugs

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Mary Berry's Country House Secrets
In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SUN | JAN 29
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30  Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary

7:30 Alma's Way

8:00 Curious George

8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Rosie's Rules

9:30 Living St. Louis (9)
10:00 The David Rubenstein Show:

Jose Andres

10:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)

1:00 Samantha Brown's Places to Love
11:30 Rick Steves' Europe

12:00 Rick Steves’ Art of Europe:

The Renaissance

1:00 American Masters: The Adventures
of Saul Bellow

2:30 American Masters: Roberta Flack

4:00 Great Performances: Grammy Salute

to Music Legends

PBS News Weekend

Love and Respect with Killer Mike:

Andra Gillespie

6:00
6:30

American Masters:
The Adventures of

Saul Bellow

Explore Nobel Prize winner Saul
Bellow's impact on American literature
and how he navigated through issues
of his time, including race, gender, and
the Jewish immigrant experience. It
features interviews with Philip Roth,
Salman Rushdie, and others.

Sunday, January 29,1 pm



7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00

1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
1:30

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30

Miss Scarlet and The Duke
on Masterpiece

All Creatures Great and Small
on Masterpiece

Vienna Blood
Movie: Spaceballs (1987)

Secrets of Her Majesty's
Secret Service

All Creatures Great and Small
Vienna Blood

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 30

Living St. Louis (9)

Reconnecting Roots

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

Independent Lens: The Picture Taker
BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

Miss Scarlet and The Duke

My Grandparents' War

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

4:30 Travelscope

TUE | JAN 31
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Fight The Power: How Hip Hop
Changed the World (1 of 4)
9:00 Frontline: Putin and the Presidents
10:00 Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (1 of 4)
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

Making Black America:
Through the Grapevine

An encore broadcast that first aired
in October 2022, this four-part series
from Henry Louis Gates, Jr. explores
the Black American experience
through interviews with leading
academics, scholars, and experts,
including Charles M. Blow, Angela
Davis, André Holland, Fab 5 Freddie,
Jason King, Killer Mike, and more.
Making Black America celebrates the
places and institutions that were built
by and for Black people with hope,
love, and sustained by joy.

Tuesdays, beginning January 31,10 pm

JAN-FEB 2023 | ninepbs.org
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Primetime
[ moo | ga0 | w0 | s | s | sa0 | w00 | o3

9.1

SUN1 Great Performances:...New Year's Celebration ‘ All Creatures Great and Small: The Next Chapter = Escape to the Chateau Marathon
MON 2 Candy.MenI: The S'Fory of Antiques Roadshow T ) R ey Independent Leps: Children of
Switzer's Licorice New Season Las Brisas
TUE3 Finding Your Roots AmerlFan Experience: Frontline: Global Spyware Scandal
New Season Lie Detector
WED 4 Nature: The Alps First Contact: An Alien Encounter Hawking POV: Shorts
THU5 | Donnybrook Donnybrook Next Up The U.S. and the Holocaust (1 of 3)
FRI 6 Hedlillnizor Donnybrook Father Brown (8:45).S|ster Escape to the Chateau Fomakinasy
Week Boniface Recut
. As Time Keeping Up s
SAT7 Antiques Roadshow Movie: Dirty Rotten Scoundrels
Goes By Appearances
SUN 8 bifies SeeTiteen) i Pl Al Erees et e el Vienna Blood New Season Movie: Dirty Rotten Scoundrels
New Season New Season
MON 9 L|V|.ng St. Roadshow Antiques Roadshow POV: | Didn't See You There
Louis New Recut
TUE 10 Finding Your Roots Amerlcgn EPHTERINE Frontline: Global Spyware Scandal
History of Jeans
WED 11 Nature: The Alps Beyond the Elements Ancient Skies Earth's Natural Wonders
THU12 | Donnybrook DGOl The U.S. and the Holocaust (2 of 3)
Next Up
Washington (8:45) Sister Roadshow
FRI13 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Boniface Escape to the Chateau Recut
SAT 14 Antiques Roadshow IR Keeping Up Movie: It's A Mad, Mad, Mad, Mad World
Goes By Appearances
SUN 15 Miss Scarlet and The Duke All Creatures Great and Small Vienna Blood Movie: It's A Mad, Mad, Mad,
Mad World
MON 16 | Living St. Louis ReEre By Antiques Roadshow lieferpeiielan Kans 12 bilg
Recut Payback
TUE 17 Finding Your Roots American Experience: Zora Neale Hurston In the Executioner's Shadow
WED 18 Nature: Wildheart Beyond the Elements Ancient Skies Earth's Natural Wonders
THU19 | Donnybrook Donnybrook The U.S. and the Holocaust (3 of 3)
Next Up
FRI 20 LRl Donnybrook Father Brown (8:45).S|ster Escape to the Chateau ROy
Week Boniface Recut
SAT 21 Antiques Roadshow AsTime Goes |  Keeping Up Movie: Some Like It Hot
By Appearances
SUN 22 Miss Scarlet and The Duke All Creatures Great and Small Vienna Blood Movie: Some Like It Hot
MON 23 | Living St. Louis | Reconnecting Antiques Roadshow Independent Lens:
iving St. Louis Roots No Straight Lines
TUE 24 Finding Your Roots American Masters: Roberta Flack Great Performances: Grammy Salute to Music...
WED 25 Nature: Soul of the Ocean Beyond the Elements Ancient Skies Earth's Natural Wonders
THU 26 = Donnybrook SEIITYEIREES Jamaica Inn Marathon
Next Up
Washington 8:45) Sister
FRI 27 Weegll( Donnybrook Father Brown ( Bon)iface Mary Berry's Country House Secrets
SAT 28 Antiques Roadshow As Time Keeping Up Movie: Spaceballs
Goes By Appearances
SUN 29 Miss Scarlet and The Duke All Creatures Great and Small Vienna Blood Movie: Spaceballs
. . Reconnecting ) Independent Lens:
MON 30 | Living St. Louis Roots Antiques Roadshow The Picture Taker
S Fight The Power: How Hip Hop . . .
TUE 31 Finding Your Roots Changed the World Frontline Making Black America

JAN-FEB 2023 | ninepbs.org



PBS

Channel 9.2 and Spectrum 710
The regular schedule is preempted

KI DS Friday-Sunday from 6-9 pm for
PBS KIDS Family Night.

JAN SCHEDULE

MON-—FRI

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

Find the new schedule
starting February 6 at
ninepbs.org/schedule.

SAT-SUN

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

7:30 Rosie's Rules Rosie's Rules
8:00 Sesame Street Sesame Street
8:30 Elinor Wonders Why Elinor Wonders Why

9:00 Donkey Hodie

Donkey Hodie

9:30 Dinosaur Train

Dinosaur Train

10:00 Clifford the Big Red Dog

Clifford the Big Red Dog

10:30 Curious George

Curious George

11:00 Sesame Street

Sesame Street

Pinkalicious

12:00 Let's Go Luna!

Pinkalicious

Let's Go Luna!

12:30 Donkey Hodie Donkey Hodie

1:00 Cyberchase Cyberchase

1:30 Molly of Denali Molly of Denali

2:00 Hero Elementary Hero Elementary

2:30 Arthur Arthur

3:00 0dd Squad 0dd Squad

3:30 WIls Kratts WIls Kratts

4:00 Curious George Curious George

4:30 Xavier Riddle Xavier Riddle

5:00 Alma's Way Alma's Way

5:30 Molly of Denali Molly of Denali

6:00 Wild Kratts PBS KIDS

6:30 0dd Squad quily Night
7:00 Alma's Way \/.

7:30  Pinkalicious * " FRI-SUN
8:00 Nature Cat 6—9 PM
8:30 Ready Jet Go!

9:00 Cyberchase Cyberchase

9:30 Molly of Denali Molly of Denali

410:00 Hero Elementary

Watch anytime at ninepbs.org/ninepbskids

Hero Elementary

WO)RLD

Channel 9.3 and Spectrum 185
January programming on Nine PBS World focuses on
themes of economic inequality.

American ReFramed: For the Love of Rutland

In 2016 the mayor of Rutland, VT, an overwhelmingly white
town struggling with income inequality, the opioid epidemic,
and political polarization, devised a plan to bring 100 Syrian
refugees to invigorate his community. What followed was a
deluge of deeply partisan rancor that threatened to split the
small New England town in two.

Thursday, January 12, 7 & 11 pm; January 13,7 am & 2 pm;
January 14, 9 pm; January 15, 8 am & 4 pm

Wolf Book Awards

Hosted by Henry Louis Gates, Jr, the 87th Anisfield-Wolf
Book Awards is the only national juried prize recognizing
literature that has contributed to our understanding of
racism and human diversity. Pictured is 2021 winner James
McBride for Deacon King Kong.

Monday, January 16, 6 & 11 pm; January 17, 7 am

DON'T MISS

Some of the best films from the past decade of America
ReFramed will be broadcast as a 10-film New Year’s Day
marathon, starting at 11 pm on December 31. The marathon
will replay starting at 11 am on January 1.

© Find full PBS KIDS, World, and Create schedules

at ninepbs.org/schedule.



©create

10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30

Noon

12.30

1:30

2:00

2:30

10:00

10:30

Channel 9.4 and Spectrum 184 | How-to, DIY, and other lifestyle-oriented

instructiona

| programming.

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN
This Old House Classical Stretch
Ask This Old House Woodsmith Shop | Classic Woodworking | Craftman’s Legacy | American Woodshop This Old House Classical Stretch
Dining with the Chef tasteMAKERS How She Rolls Ciao Italia Crossing South Garden Home The Jazzy Vegetarian
Fit to Eat Lidia's Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Garden Smart Ellie’s Real Good Food
Dgﬁﬁ;/gértlla[;&er Daytripper Two for the Road The Highpointers Cycle around Japan Trails to Oishii Tokyo
h Outside: Beyond B
Seeing Canada Travelscope the Lens Travelscope Places to Love Journeys in Japan
Rick Steves’ Europe Life in Bloom
Best of Joy of Painting Family Plot
In Julia’s Kitchen tasteMAKERS How She Rolls Ciao Italia Crossing South
SHOWCASE
My Greek Table Lidia's Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen
Best of Sewing Quilting Arts Fit 2 Stitch Quilting Arts Best of Sewing
Paint This Painting & Travel Painting with Wilson LandscaT[;;sethrough Paint This
This Old H
pRidTouse SHOWCASE
Ask This Old House Woodsmith Shop | Classic Woodworking | Craftsman's Legacy | American Woodshop
Best of Sewing Quilting Arts Fit 2 Stitch Quilting Arts Best of Sewing This Old House
America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country America’s Test Kitchen | Ask This Old House
In Julia’s Kitchen tasteMAKERS How She Rolls Ciao Italia Crossing South America’s Test Kitchen
Fit to Eat Lidia's Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country
DISC(:OJ;I't)te']rQIEalr:gDET Daytripper Two for the Road The Highpointers Cycle around Japan | Rick Steves' Art of Europe Lucky Chow
Seeing Canada Travelscope Outside: Beyond Travelscope Places to Love Rick Steves' Art of Europe Simply Mi
9 P the Lens P p imply Ming
Rick Steves’ Europe A Chef's Life
Lucky Chow Milk Street Lidia's Kitchen
. . Roadfood; - 100 Days; - . Field Trip with , .
Simply Ming Weeknight Meals 1/10 Pepin: Heart & Soul Field Trip 1/12 Simply Ming Curtis Stone Sara’s Weeknight Meals
, " , Y - , " - Nick Stellino:
Cook’s Country New Orleans Cooking Cook’s Country Pati's Mexican Table Cook’s Country Pati’'s Mexican Table storyteller
America’s Test Kitchen ‘ Milk Street ‘ Lidia's Kitchen ‘ Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Craftin America
Lucky Chow Craft in America
Best of the Joy of
SHOWCASE Painting SHOWCASE
Rick Steves’ Europe
outside: Bevond Rick Steves' Europe Rick Steves’ Europe
Seeing Canada Travelscope utside: Beyon Travelscope SHOWCASE
the Lens
In the Americas ‘ Daytripper ‘ Two for the Road ‘ The Highpointers In Julia’s Kitchen My Greek Table
Best of Joy of Painting | Best of Joy of Painting| Best of Joy of Painting | Best of Joy of Painting tasteMAKERS Lidia's Kitchen

SHOWCASES

> Jan 6-12 | America's Test Kitchen and Cooks Country: Soup's On

> Jan 13-

19 | Healthy Living

> Jan 20-26 | Places to Love > Jan 27-Feb 2 | Family Travel
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FEBRUARY

program listings

STREAM LIVE » Nine PBS
programming is available live at
ninepbs.org/live and on YouTube TV

Watch live or stream
Drawn In episodes at

and DirecTV Stream with subscription. drawnin.org
Weekdays
I T T T T
5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe
5:30 Classical Stretch
6:00 BBC World News
6:30 Alma’s Way
7:00 Wild Kratts
7:30 Curious George
8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie’s Rules
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30 Work It Out Wombats!
10:00 Donkey Hodie
10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific
11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

Teaching In Room 9

11:30 PreK (Reading and Math)
12:00 Lse;tfr:fjs& Fri;:-:jis:;z & Art Movement Science
12:30 Xavier Riddle

1:00 Nature Cat

1:30 Hero Elementary

2:00 Molly of Denali

2:30 Curious George

3:00 Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood
3:30 Rosie’s Rules

4:00 Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC World News America
6:00 PBS NewsHour

m Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2023

CHANNELS  oveirtHEAR [ SPECTRUM

Nine (€]:: 13X 709

@ 9.2 710

WORLD 9.3 185

©create 9.4 184

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel
8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries
only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WED | FEB1

7:00 Nature: The Elephant and
the Termite

8:00 Nova: London Super Tunnel

9:00 Secrets of the Dead: King Arthur's
Lost Kingdom

10:00 Hacking Your Mind (1 of 4)
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots

2:00 Fight the Power: How Hip Hop
Changed the World

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

4:30 Travelscope

THU | FEB 2

7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)

8:00 The Long Song on Masterpiece
Marathon

11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature



2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
1:00
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

FEB 3

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries
Escape to the Chateau
To be announced

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Frontline

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FEB 4

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Donkey Hodie

How to Cook Well with Rory
O’Connell

A Chef’s Life
Pati's Mexican Table
Steven Raichlen's Project Fire

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country
How She Rolls

2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

12:00
1:00
1:45
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

Sara's Weeknight Meals

Lidia's Kitchen

Food Is Love

MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: The Alamo (1960)

Austin City Limits

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

To be announced

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| FEB5

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Living St. Louis (9)

The David Rubenstein Show

Independent Lens:
Outta the Muck

Told through stories that transcend
space and time, Outta The Muck
presents a community, and a family,
that resists despair with love,
remaining fiercely self-determined,
while forging its own unique narrative
of Black achievement.

Monday, February 6,10 pm

10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
1:00
2:00
4:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:30

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe

Rick Steves’ Art of Europe

The Legacy List with Max Paxton
To be announced

Country Music (1 of 8)

PBS News Weekend

Love and Respect with Killer Mike:
Herschel Walker

Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece

Vienna Blood
Movie: The Alamo (1960)

Lucy Worsley Investigates

All Creatures Great and Small
Vienna Blood

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| FEB 6

Living St. Louis (9)
Reconnecting Roots
Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow: Celebrating
Black Americana

Independent Lens: Outta the Muck
Amanpour and Company
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12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00
11:30

NHK Newsline

Miss Scarlet and the Duke

Lucy Worsley Investigates

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| FEB7

Finding Your Roots

Fight the Power: How Hip Hop
Changed the World (2 of 4)

Frontline

Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (2 of 4)

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Dogs in the Wild

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| FEB 8

Dogs in the Wild, A Nature Miniseries

Nova: Star Chasers of Senegal

Secrets of the Dead: The Woman in
the Iron Coffin

Hacking Your Mind (2 of 4)
BBC World News
Amanpour and Company
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12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Fight the Power: How Hip Hop
Changed the World
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | FEB9
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Hope Street
9:45 Indian Doctor, Season 1 Encore
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Dogs in the Wild
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | FEB 10
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Shakespeare and Hathaway
9:30 Escape to the Chateau
The King's Speech

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Frontline

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

FEB 11

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Rosie's Rules

How to Cook Well with Rory
O’Connell

A Chef’s Life
Pati's Mexican Table
Steven Raichlen's Project Fire

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Sara's Weeknight Meals

The 2010 film won the Academy Award for Best Picture and its lead actor, Colin
Firth, won for Best Actor. England's Prince Albert (Colin Firth) must ascend the
throne as King George VI, but he has a speech impediment. His wife, Elizabeth
(Helena Bonham Carter), hires Lionel Logue (Geoffrey Rush), an Australian actor
and speech therapist, to help him overcome his stammer. An extraordinary
friendship develops between the two men, as Logue uses unconventional
means to teach the monarch how to speak with confidence.

Saturday, February 11, 9 pm



3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:45
1:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
6:00
6:30

Lidia's Kitchen

Food Is Love

MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: The King’s Speech (2010)
Austin City Limits

Father Brown

Shakespeare and Hathaway
Escape to the Chateau

In the Americas with David Yetman

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| FEB 12

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

The David Rubenstein Show
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe

Rick Steves’ Art of Europe

The Legacy List with Max Paxton
To be announced

To be announced

Country Music (2 of 8)

PBS News Weekend

Love and Respect with Killer Mike:
Jack White (1 0f 2)

7:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke on 12:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates
Masterpiece 1:00 All Creatures Great and Small
8:00 All Creatures Great and Small 2:00 Vienna Blood

on Masterpiece
9:00 Vienna Blood
10:00 Movie: The King’s Speech (2010)

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

N T he W/zllows

BROOKING ARK

At The Willows, we’re dedicated to
the pursuit of lifelong learning!

Brush up on your painting skills, uncork
a new favorite wine, explore the
sculpture garden, or sample fine
cuisines from around the world.

What do y

-

want to discover today?

P’ )

The Willows Apartment Homes and Villas
211 S. Woods Mill Rd - Chesterfield, MO 63017

314-576-0800 ~ www. New Willows.com %

bi: TheWillowsatBrookingPark
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MON | FEB 13
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Reconnecting Roots
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 Independent Lens: Love in the Time
of Fentanyl
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke
2:00 To be announced
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | FEB14
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Fight the Power: How Hip Hop
Changed the World (3 of 4)
9:00 Frontline: America and the Taliban
10:00 Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (3 of 4)
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
2:30 Reconnecting Roots

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 1230 NHK Newsline
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 1:00 Dogs in the Wild
4:30 Travelscope 2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
WED | FEB 15 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
7:00 Dogs in the Wild, A Nature Miniseries
8:00 Nova: Ancient Builders of
the Amazon FRI | FEB 17
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Hannibal in
the Alps 7:00 Washington Week
10:00 Hacking Your Mind (3 of 4) 730  Donnybrook (9)
1:00 BBC World News 8:00 Father Brown
11:30  Amanpour and Company 8:45 Shakespeare and Hathaway
9:30 Escape to the Chateau
11:00 BBC World News
1230  NHK Newsline 11:30  Amanpour and Company
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Fight the Power: How Hip Hop
Changed the World .
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 12:30 - NHKNewsline
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 100 Donnybrook (9)
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 Frontline
4:30 Travelscope
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
THU I FEB 16 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9) SAT | FEB 18
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Hope Street
945 | dP boct 5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
M B”B 'avr:/ Tg ;r 6:00  Molly of Denali
00 ¢ World News 6:30  Alma's Way
11:30 Amanpour and Company

' -ﬁ}.
. N \i
o |
1.! .
{

Great Performances: Movies for Grownups

Awards with AARP the Magazine

Honor the best films and performances of 2022 that resonate with older
viewers with awards that honor and encourage filmmaking in a grown-up
state of mind. Jamie Lee Curtis will receive the Career Achievement Award
and Alan Cumming returns as host.

Sunday, February 19, 2 pm
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7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

Sesame Street
Rosie's Rules

How to Cook Well with Rory
O’Connell

A Chef’s Life
Pati's Mexican Table

Steven Raichlen's Project Fire

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Sara's Weeknight Meals
Lidia's Kitchen

Food Is Love
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Exodus (1960)

Austin City Limits

1:30 Father Brown

2:00 To be announced

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

SUN | FEB 19

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe

5:30 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
6:00 Molly of Denali

6:30 Alma's Way

7:00 Wild Kratts

7:30 Curious George

8:00 Work It Out Wombats!

8:30 Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood
9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Living St. Louis (9)
10:00 The David Rubenstein Show
10:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)

11:00 Samantha Brown's Places to Love

11:30 Rick Steves’ Europe

12:00 Experimental Curator: The Sally

Dixon Story
1:00 The Legacy List with Max Paxton

2:00 Great Performances: Movies for
Grownups Awards with AARP

4:00 Country Music (3 of 8)

6:30 Love and Respect with Killer Mike:
Jack White (2 of 2)

American Experience:
The Secret History of
Monopoly

The board game Monopoly began
decades before the Parker Brothers’
version, with a game patented in

1903 by a brilliant and multitalented
political radical named Lizzie Magie. It
was called The Landlord’s Game.

Monday, February 20, 9 pm

7:00

10:00

1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece Mini-Marathon

Movie: Exodus (1960)

All Creatures Great and Small

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| FEB 20

Living St. Louis (9)
Reconnecting Roots
Antiques Roadshow

American Experience: Ruthless:
Monopoly's Secret History

Antiques Roadshow
BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

American Experience

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope
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TUE | FEB 21

7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Fight the Power: How Hip Hop
Changed the World (4 of 4)
9:00 Frontline
10:00 Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (4 of 4)
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | FEB 22
7:00 Dogs in the Wild, A Nature Miniseries
8:00 Nova: James Webb Telescope (2 of 2)
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Viking
Warrior Queen
10:00 Hacking Your Mind (4 of 4)
1:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Fight the Power: How Hip Hop
Changed the World
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman

Nova: James Webb

Space Telescope, Part 2

The $10 billion telescope, known as
JWST, pushes the limits of engineering
with its massive, gold-covered mirror
measuring 21 feet in diameter and
tennis court-sized sunshield. Launched
in December 2021, it has traveled to

its permanent vantage point a million
miles from Earth—3,000 times farther
from home than the Hubble Space
Telescope.

Wednesday, February 22, 8 pm
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3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 12:30
4:30 Travelscope 1:00
1:30
THU | FEB 23 300
3:30
4:00
7:00 Donnybrook (9) 430
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Hope Street SAT |
9:45 The Indian Doctor
1:00 BBC World News 5:00
1:30 Amanpour and Company 6:00
6:30
7:00
12:30  NHK Newsline 7:30
1:00 Dogs in the Wild 8:00
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 12:00
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
7:00
FRI | FEB 24
12:00
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown SUN
8:45 Shakespeare and Hathaway
9:30 Escape to the Chateau 5:00
1:00 BBC World News 6:00
1:30 Amanpour and Company 6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FEB 25

Rick Steves' Europe
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George
Members’ Favorites (PB)

Members’ Favorites (PB)

Members’ Favorites (PB)

Members’ Favorites (PB)

| FEB 26

Rick Steves' Europe
Molly of Denali
Alma's Way

Wild Kratts
Curious George

Members’ Favorites (PB)




12:00 Members’ Favorites (PB)
7:00 Members’ Favorites (PB)

12:00 Members’ Favorites (PB)

MON | FEB 27

7:00 Members’ Favorites (PB)

12:.00 Members’ Favorites (PB)

TUE | FEB 28

7:00 Black Broadway: A Proud History,

A Limitless Future (PB)

9:00 Members' Favorites (PB)

12:00 Members’ Favorites (PB)

> ACHIEEVE

'|

———— w,

DIeC

Establish a scholarship
fund. Shape a future.

Inspired donors like you create opportunities
that shape the future. Establish a scholarship
fund to provide a deserving student with

the resources they need to achieve their full
potential. Our staff will work with you to
design a program that supports your goals.

Join us.

—
—= COMMUNITY
N

ST.LOUIS M—= ", npaTiON

Follow us
@stlouisgives
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Primetime

2.1

WED 1 Nature Nova Secrets of the Dead Hacking Your Mind
THU 2 | Donnybrook S e The Long Song Marathon
Y Next Up 9 9
Washington (8:45) Sister Escape to the
FRI 3 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Boniface.. Chateau To be announced
: As Time Keeping Up fmo
SAT 4 Antiques Roadshow Goes By Appearances Movie: The Alamo
SUNS5 Miss Scarlet and the Duke All Creatures Great and Small Vienna Blood Movie: The Alamo
R .. | Reconnecting : Independent Lens:
MON 6 | Living St. Louis RoOts Antiques Roadshow Outta the Muck
- Fight the Power: How Hip Hop - B )
TUE7 Finding Your Roots Changed the World Frontline Making Black America
WED 8 Dogs in the Wild Nova Secrets of the Dead Hacking Your Mind
THU 9 | Donnybrook Doﬁg)zltbG%Ok Death in Paradise Hope Street (9:45) Indian Doctor
Washington (8:45) Escape to the
AR Week Donnybrook Father Brown Shakespeare... Chateau To be annatinced
SAT N Antiques Roadshow ésol'sn%(; AK;psgg?a?nLchs Movie: The King's Speech
SUN 12 Miss Scarlet and the Duke All Creatures Great and Small Vienna Blood Movie: The King's Speech
- . Reconnecting - Independent Lens: Love in the
MON 13 | Living St. Louis Roots Antiques Roadshow Time of Fentanyl
TUE 14 Finding Your Roots A3 g;]earl?gévdegl:wzc\)/\\llvomjp Hop Frontline Making Black America
WED 15 Dogs in the Wild Nova Secrets of the Dead Hacking Your Mind
THU 16 | Donnybrook Do&:)zltba%ok Death in Paradise Hope Street (9:45) Indian Doctor
Washington (8:45) Escape to the
FRI17 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Shakespeare Chateau To be announced
: As Time Keeping Up fmo
SAT 18 Antiques Roadshow e Ly Appearances Movie: Exodus
SUN 19 All Creatures Great and Small Mini-Marathon Movie: Exodus
i i« | Reconnecting ; American Experience: -
MON 20 | Living St. Louis RoOLS Antiques Roadshow Ruthless: Monopoly's.. Antiques Roadshow
i di Fight the Power: How Hip Hop . . ]
TUE 21 Finding Your Roots Changed the World Frontline Making Black America
WED 22 Dogs in the Wild Nova Secrets of the Dead Hacking Your Mind
Donnybrook : ; (9:45) Indian To be
THU 23 | Donnybrook Next Up Death in Paradise Hope Street Doctor announced
Washington (8:45) Escape to the
FRI 24 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Shakespeare A To be announced
SAT 25 Members’ Favorites
SUN 26 Members’ Favorites
MON 27 Members’ Favorites
TUE 28 Black Broadway: A Proud History Members’ Favorites
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